

Iowa Pinto Stalling Refund Policy

Refunds will be given for all online stalling reservations under the following scale:

Iowa Pinto Online Stalling Refund Policy	
Up to 7 days prior to show	100% back for stall, shavings and camping,
	less 3% fee
Up to 24 hours prior to show	100% back for shavings and camping , less 3%
	fee 0% back for stalls
No show/no communication	No refund for stalls, shavings or camping.

Checks sent will be shredded if canceled prior to 7 days before the show. In all other cases checks will be cashed upon completion of show, and refunds will be given for shavings and camping, should there be a cancellation after the 7 day window. Refunds will be issued within 15 days after the show.

Under no circumstances will refunds be given after the show has begun. In all cases, responsible party must contact Iowa Pinto Secretary at <u>angeladelariva@gmail.com</u> in order to confirm cancellations. No Facebook or text message cancellations will be accepted. No communication of cancellation with anyone other than the Iowa Pinto Secretary will be accepted.

Refunds will be issued within 10 days after the show has completed, less the 3% stripe fee. Any questions can be directed to the Iowa Pinto Secretary.